



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 WRIT PETITION NO. 7943 OF 2025

Ashish Chandan Imale

VERSUS

The Union Of India And Others

...

Mr. Mahesh P. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. D. Ghayal, AGP for Respondents State

Mr. A. P. Bhandari, Advocate for Respondent No.11

.....

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 4th July, 2025

P. C. :

. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks permission to amend the petition and to place certain documents on record.

2. Leave to amend is granted. Amendment be carried out within four weeks from today.

3. List the petition on 18.08.2025.

( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )

( MANISH PITALE, J. )

JPChavan