



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

63 WRIT PETITION NO. 7943 OF 2025

Ashish Chandan Imale

VERSUS

The Union Of India And Others

...

Mr. Mahesh P. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. GP for Respondents State

Mr. S. W. Munde, Standing Counsel for Respondent No.1 UoI,

Mr. A. P. Bhandari, Advocate for Respondent No.11

.....

CORAM : **MANISH PITALE &**
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : **18th August, 2025**

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 29.09.2025.
3. Mr. S. W. Munde, learned Standing counsel waives notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 7 to 9. learned counsel Mr. A. P. Bhandari waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.11.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

JPChavan