

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

253 WRIT PETITION NO.7943 OF 2025

ASHISH CHANDAN IMALE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

254 WRIT PETITION NO.9017 OF 2025

SEEMA SHRIRAMPANT KULKARNI
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

255 WRIT PETITION NO. 10840 OF 2025

MANESH BHAUSAHEB KHARAT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 29 SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 10.11.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

scm