



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.7943 OF 2025

Ashish Chandan Imale

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Union of India and Others

RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mahesh P. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. V. S. Chaudhari, AGP for Respondent - State

Mr. A. G. Talhar, DSGI for Respondent No.1

Mr. Deshbandu Madkar h/f Mr. S. P. Pandav, Advocate for
Respondent No.12

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 4th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. At the request of learned Advocate for Respondent No.12 ,
stand over to 5th July, 2026, for filing reply.

2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner undertakes to remove
office objections within two weeks, failing which the matter shall
stand dismissed in default without further reference to the Court.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE